VILLAGE OF HEBRON COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA June 14, 2023 6:00 PM

These meetings will be held both remotely and in person. If you would like to receive information about how to join this meeting remotely, please contact Clerk of Council/Administrative Assistant Christina Furbee at chris.furbee@hebronvillage.org

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL
ACKNOWLEDGE VISITORS
NOTICE: MEETING DOCUMENTATION
APPROVAL OF MINUTES

May 17, 2023 Combined Council Committees Meeting

May 24, 2023 Public Hearing, Council Meeting

May 31, 2023 Special Council Meeting

DEPARTMENT HEAD REPORT- Utility Billing VISITOR COMMENTS LEGISLATION

ORDINANCE 15-23-AN ORDINANCE WHEREBY THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON, OHIO AUTHORIZES THE CONVEYANCE AND EXCHANGE OF LAND KNOWN AS AUDITOR'S PARCEL NUMBER 075-344928-00.000 AND AUDITOR'S PARCEL NUMBER 075-344870-00.000-**Third Reading**

ORDINANCE 16-23- AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY NOT NEEDED FOR ANY MUNICIPAL PURPOSE SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SAME BE SOLD TO ANOTHER POLITICAL SUBDIVISION WITHOUT BID (PER O.R.C. §735.053) - **Second Reading**

ORDINANCE 17-23- AN ORDINANCE INDICATING WHAT SERVICES THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON WILL PROVIDE TO THE PROPERTY TO BE ANNEXED AS PER THE PETITION FILED BY CONNIE J. KLEMA, AGENT FOR THE PETITIONERS, FOR A 21.43 ACRE PARCEL IDENTIFIED AS AUDITOR'S PARCEL #073-330558-00.000**-Second Reading**

ORDINANCE 18-23- AN ORDINANCE TO ESTABLISH ZONING FOR A 21.43 ACRES PARCEL ADJACENT TO THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON LOCATED AT PARCEL NUMBER: 073-330558-00.000 UPON THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF ITS ANNEXATION INTO THE VILLAGE OF HEBRON-**Second Reading**

ORDINANCE 19-23- AN ORDINANCE CONSENTING TO AN EXPEDITED TYPE II ANNEXATION PETITION FILED WITH THE BOARD OF LICKING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS BY CONNIE J. KLEMA, AGENT FOR THE PETITIONER - **Second Reading**

RESOLUTION 23-05- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO EFFECT A GOVERNMENTAL *ELECTRICITY* AGGREGATION PROGRAM WITH OPT-OUT PROVISIONS PURSUANT TO SECTION 4928.20 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, DIRECTING THE LICKING COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS TO SUBMIT A BALLOT QUESTION TO THE ELECTORS- **First Reading**

RESOLUTION 23-06- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO EFFECT A GOVERNMENTAL *NATURAL GAS* AGGREGATION PROGRAM WITH OPT-OUT PROVISIONS PURSUANT TO SECTION 4929.26 OF THE OHIO REVISED CODE, DIRECTING THE LICKING COUNY BOARD OF ELECTIONS TO SUBMIT A BALLOT QUESTION TO THE ELECTORS-**First Reading**

RESOLUTION 23-07-A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF HEBRON TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND/OR REPAIR OF U.S. 40, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY-**First Reading**

COUNCIL ACTION ITEMS

May 2023 Bank Reconciliation Paving bid award

ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT COUNCILMEMBER'S REPORTS MAYOR'S REPORT VISITOR COMMENTS REVIEW OF EXPENSES MEETING/EVENT SCHEDULE

June 21, 2023-6pm, Combined Council Committees Meeting, Council Chambers

June 28, 2023-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers

June 30, 2023-11:30am, Fellowship Friday luncheon, Municipal Complex

July 4, 2023-CLOSED for Independence Day

July 10, 2023-6:30pm, Planning & Zoning Meeting, Council Chambers

July 12, 2023-6pm, Council Meeting, Council Chambers

July 19, 2023-6pm, Combined Council Committees Meeting, Council Chambers

July 26, 2023-6pm, Council Meeting

July 30, 2023-11:30am, Fellowship Friday luncheon, Municipal Complex

ADJOURN